Gas Engine FMIG 13, 18, 27 hp
Centrifugal Pumps
Features:
 ■ Volute: Cast gray iron rugged construction. Self-priming
with priming and drain plugs. Removable front cover
features a built in check valve to facilitate priming.
 ■ Impeller: Cast iron semi-open, two vane type, capable
of handling spherical solids. Replaceable steel wear plate

3
Gas Engine FMIG 13, 18, 27 hp
Ordering Information:
Note:  All weight in pounds. Equipped with electric start. Battery and cables not included. Fuel tank not included on 18 and 27 hp models.
Gas Engine 13, 18, 27 HP
Pump Size (Dis x Suc) HP Model Description Engine Description Order Number Low Oil Shut-Off Wt.
3 x 3 13 FMIG30-13H Honda, with 6.9 qt. fuel tank 90281113 YES 270
4 x 4 18 FMIG40-18K Kohler 90281218 YES 320
4 x 4 27 FMIG40-27K Kohler 90281227 YES 320
Centrifugal Pumps
4
Gas Engine FMIG 13, 18, 27 hp
Exploded Parts Drawing:
200
530C 530D
531
3
12
90 2
100A
510
71
1
500A
530E 530F
73B 100B
73A
530B
72
530G
500B
530A
520
35
530M
100C
70
530K
530L
530J
530H
Centrifugal Pumps
5
Gas Engine FMIG 13, 18, 27 hp
Materials and Parts:
Impellers Part No. Materials of Construction
FMIG30-13H/V 305456013 Cast Iron, ASTM-A48 CL30
FMIG40-18K 305456014 Cast Iron, ASTM-A48 CL30
FMIG40-27K 305456015 Cast Iron, ASTM-A48 CL30
Model Engine Description Materials of Construction
FMIG30-13V     ENG B/S 245432-0235-B1 13HP 201966
FMIG30-13H     ENG HONDA GX390U1QAE2 13HP OHV 202258
FMIG40-18K     ENG KOHLER CH620-0017 18HP 202253
FMIG40-27K     ENG KOHLER CH740-0124 27 HP 202259
Fig No.  Part Description